321 Willow Creek Behavioral Health
1351 Ontario Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

Hospital Type: PSYCH
County: Brown
Analysis Area: 4-Northeastern

Overall Hospital Utilization

Total Discharges: 1,294 Average Length of Stay (days): 7.4

Total Patient Days: 9,572 Average Charge per Discharge: $13,251
Psychiatric Utilization

Discharges: 1,092 Percent of All Discharges: 84.4%

Patient Days: 8,501 Percent of All Patient Days: 88.8%
AODA Utilization

Discharges: 200 Percent of All Discharges: 15.5%

Patient Days: 1,058 Percent of All Patient Days: 11.1%

Age Distribution

Age Group % Discharges % Patient Days
Under 15 3.1% 4.1%
15-19 11.1% 12.8%
20-24 11.7% 10.3%
25-34 23.7% 21.5%
35-44 16.7% 15.4%
45 - 54 16.8% 16.9%
55 -64 11.7% 12.5%
65-74 3.2% 3.7%
75-84 1.1% 1.7%
85 & Over 0.8% 1.0%

Sex Distribution

Sex % Discharges % Patient Days
Male 47.9% 46.3%
Female 52.1% 53.7%

Expected Pay Source Distribution
Primary Payer % Discharges

Medicare 16.2%
Medicaid/BadgerCare 25.0%
Other Government 1.2%
Commercial or Private Insurance 28.4%
Self-Pay 4.3%
Other or Unknown Insurance 25.0%

APR-DRG Specific Data

Patient Discharge Status

Discharge Status
Home or Self-Care

Other GMS Hospital

Critical Access Hospital (CAH)
Skilled Nursing Facility
Intermediate Care Facility
Inpatient Rehabilitation Facility
Hospice

Other Institution

Home Health Service

Left Against Medical Advice
Expired

Discharge/Tran to Court/Law Enforcmnt
Other

Race Distribution

% Discharges

81.0%
2.1%
0.0%
0.3%
5.9%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
6.7%
0.0%
1.5%
1.9%

Race % Discharges % Patient Days
Amer.Ind/Alaskan Native 2.6% 2.4%
Asian 0.4% 0.2%
Black/African Amer. 1.7% 1.5%
Native Hawaii/Pac.lsl. 0.1% 0.0%
White 94.1% 94.6%
Multiracial 0.0% 0.0%
Declined 0.0% 0.0%
Unavailable 1.1% 1.2%

Average Length of Stay Average Charge per Discharge
Number of This All Wisconsin This All Wisconsin
APR-DRG # and Description Discharges Facility PSYCH Ratio Facility PSYCH Ratio
750 Schizophrenia 88 10.4 12.8 0.81 $18,716 $20,451 0.92
751 Psychoses 662 7.3 6.2 1.18 $13,016 $16,849 0.77
753 Bipolar Disorders 237 8.6 6.6 1.30 $15,539 $16,319 0.95
754 Depression 10 3.7 4.7 0.79 $6,660 $11,762 0.57
755 Neuroses Other Than Depression 45 6.4 5.1 1.25 $11,560 $12,139 0.95
756 Acute Adjust React Psychosocial Dysfunction 18 7.4 5.8 1.28 $13,000 $14,757 0.88
758 Behavioral disorders 9 5.6 6.9 0.81 $10,000 $19,852 0.50
759 Eating Disorders * * 15.2 * * $48,974 *
760 Other Mental Disorders 5 12.4 12.0 1.03 $22,320 $36,557 0.61
770 Substance Abuse/Dependence, Left Against Medical Advice 23 2.3 1.9 1.21 $4,070 $5,683 0.72
773 Opioid Abuse/Dependence 56 6.1 3.9 1.56 $10,993 $12,310 0.89
774 Cocaine Abuse/Dependence * * 3.6 * * $11,125 *
775 Alcohol Abuse/Dependence 104 5.2 3.6 1.44 $9,363 $10,116 0.93

N/A - Zero Discharges reported

* 1 through 4 Discharges reported



